(/\) ARESA

INTERNACIONAL

ARESA 3200 OPV PATROL

PRINCIPAL PARTICULARS
Lenght Overall

Beam

Hull Draught

Full Load Displacement

DEADWEIGHT
Crew

Beds

Fuel

Fresh Water

Black / Grey Water

PROPULSION

Main Engines

Propulsion

PERFORMANCE & RANGE
Max Speed

Economy Speed

Range @ Economy
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL

VERSION

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

MISSION MODULES

MULTI-WEAPON MOUNTS

32.00 m
7.30 m
1.20 m
125 tn
32

17

30,000 L
4,000 L
400 L

3x MAN D-2862 LE4632 1400 HP

Propellers

>30 Kn (half load)

20 Kn

1300 NM

GRP

« Armored Cabin : NIJ 0108.01 Level lll+ -3Kn
« Armored Hull : NIJ 0108.01 Level lll+ -6 Kn

« Engine Option 1:3 x MAN 1000 HP + Propellers
25 Kn (half load)

«+ Engine Option 2 ; 3 x MAN 1400 HP + 3 x Hamilton Jet
>30 Kn (half load)

« 1 x Aresa RIB ramps for fast intervention

« Fire Fighting monitors up to 120I/h. Range 50m.

« Anti explosion Fuel tank

« Offshore patrol Missions
International cooperation Missions
Border Patrol Missions

Anti-Piracy Missions

Anti Smuggling Missions

Counter -Terrorism Missions
Troops Transport Missions

Search & Rescue Missions

Private security Missions

Mission-Specific weapon mounts such as:

1 x Automatic Gyro Stabilized Machine Gun(20mm)
3 x Automatic Gyro Stabilized Machine Gun(12.7 mm)
« 4 x Manual Machine Gun(12.7 mm)

« Other systems on request
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SINCE 1961 IN SHIPBUILDING

Alternative layouts and configurations are possible. Further details on request.
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